were mainly sold in wholesale to the markets such as the United States and including direct sales
through overseas retail chain stores or sales through furniture traders.

INFORMATION OF THE SUBSCRIBER

The Subscriber, a company incorporated in Singapore with limited liability is wholly-owned by
Mr. Kwok Hong Yiew (“Mr. Kwok”), who is an individual investor. The brother of Mr. Kwok
and Ms. Goh Siok Teng, the ultimate beneficial owner of Yggies World Pte. Ltd. (the placee of
306,910,000 Shares dated 1 February 2024), are husband and wife.

– 6 –

EFFECT ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

As at the date of this announcement, the Company has 3,376,000,000 Shares in issue. Set out
below is a table showing the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of this
announcement, and (ii) immediately upon the Completion, assuming there is no change in the
issued share capital of the Company and in the shareholding structure of the Company (other
than the issue of the Subscription Shares) between the date of this announcement and Completion
of the Subscription:

Shareholders
As at the date of

this announcement
Immediately upon

Completion
Number of

 Shares held %
Number of

 Shares held %

Pure Cypress Limited
 (“Pure Cypress”) (Note 1)

2,045,750,000 60.60 2,045,750,000 55.55

The Subscriber

Kwok Properties Pte. Ltd.
 (“Kwok Properties”) (Note 2)

– – 306,908,000 8.33

Public
Other Public Shareholders 1,330,250,000 39.40 1,330,250,000 36.12

Total 3,376,000,000 100.00 3,682,908,000 100.00

Note 1: The issued shares of Pure Cypress are wholly-owned by Mr. Zeng Ming as the executive director of the
Company.

Note 2: The issued shares of Kwok Properties are wholly-owned by Mr. Kwok.

Completion is subject to the satisfaction of the conditions to the Subscription as stated above
in this announcement and as such, the Subscription may or may not proceed. Shareholders
and potential investors are advised to exercise caution when dealing in the Shares.

– 7 –

DEFINITIONS

In this announcement, the following expressions have the following meanings unless otherwise
requires:

“Board” the board of Directors;